PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Marciquet	08/17/2011
Laurent Collongeat	08/28/2011
Philippe Bourdin	08/23/2011
Patrice Fonteyn	08/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNECMA
Street Address:	2 boulevard du General Martial Valin
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13256320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)451-0313 Fax Number: Email: dcelia@wsglip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDL-625XX
-------------------------	-----------

I NAME OF SUBMITTER:	l Charles L. Gagnebin III
I IVANIE OI OODIVIII I EIX.	Ondrice L. Cagnobin in

Total Attachments: 5

source=BDL-625XX_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BDL-625XX_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BDL-625XX_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=BDL-625XX_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=BDL-625XX_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026903 FRAME: 0397

501657506

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Cha	rles MARCI	QUET ,	
(ir	nventor's name)	
		19 rue du val de Cailly LE (France)	
	rent COLLON	and the state of t	
	iding at	2 Boulevard du Maréchal Lecle: 27200 VERNON (France)	rc
	lippe BOURD		
resi	lding at	15 impasse des Pommiers - 27950 SAINT JUST (France)	-
and			
Patr	ice FONTEY	N ,	
(inv	ventor's name)		
resi	ding at	36 bis sente Diard 27200 VERNON (France)	
hereby se	ll and ass	ign to:	
SNEC (Compa	MA any name)	, a French	_corporation
having a	principal p	place of business at:	
	2 boulevar	rd du Général Martial Valin	
	75015 PARI	IS (France)	

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

DISENGAGEABLE AXIAL ABUTMENT (TITLE OF INVENTION)

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on _____ and identified as Attorney Docket No. BDL-625XX, and such patents as may issue thereon and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States; its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

	AX			Date:_	17/08/2011	
Invento	r's Sig	nature				
Printed	Name:	Charles	MARCIQUET		H. J. Marie and A. Andrewson Control on State Service Services	
				Date:		
Witness	Signat	ure		******		
Printed	Name:				walland and the second and	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 026903 FRAME: 0399

IN Wanted ou			we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and
		ture	*		Date:	28/	1081	///	
Printed Na	me: <u>L</u>	surent CO	LLON	GEAT	***************************************				
Witness Sid	gnature)			Date:	***************************************	14.100		
Printed Nam	me:								

IN WITNESS WE affixed our seals.	HEREOF, we hav	e hereunto	set our h	ands and
Javentor's Signatur	ce .	Date: <u>23</u>	/08/20:	11 ——
Printed Name: Phi	lippe BOURDIN	-		
Witness Signature		Date:		***
Printed Name:				

Inventor's Signature

Printed Name: Patrice FONTEYN

Date: Mitness Signature

Printed Name: Patrice FONTEYN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and

404478.1

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 026903 FRAME: 0402